
July 24, 2019 FOi No: 2019-26 

VIA E-MAIL -Rei:.lactei:.I 

Redacted 

Dear ReClacteCI 

Re: Request for Records 
Freedom of Informat ion and Protect ion of Privacy Act 

The City of Whit e Rock has processed your request for access to the following information 
pursuant t o the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the Act): 

1) all emails, correspondence, text messages, invoices and purchase orders {for removal}, 
arborists reports and other reports (the dangerous situation the trees were causing or 
regarding view blockages) on the two trees that were cut down at 1235 Oxford Street on 
June 13th, 2019 

2) a copy of a City variance, permission letter or other to allow the owner to landscape, 
plant and grow shrubs and flowers as well erect sidewalks and pathways on the City 
Owned land surrounding these trees from the corner of the North intersection to the City 
barrier South of the trees. 

Access is ava ilable to t he records responsive t o item 1). However, some of these records 
contain information that is excepted from d isclosure under the Act . I have severed the 

excepted informat ion so that I could d iscl ose to you t he remaining information as at tached. 

The severed information is excepted from d isclosure under sections 22 and 21 of t he Act . 
Severing under 22 was necessary in order t o avoid discl osing any thi rd-party personal 

informat ion wit hout permission. Severing under section 21 is necessary to avoid harming the 
financia l interests of a t hird party. All t hi rd-party billing rates have been severed. 

Corporate Administration 
P: 604.541.2212 I F: 604.541.9348 

City of White Rock 
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock BC, Canada V4B 1 Y6 

\\!HITE ROCK \ 
c,~~~~ . 

www.whiterockcity.ca 
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I have been unable to locate any records responsive to item 2).    
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Ken Overton 
Manager, Property, Risk Management, and FOI 
604-541-2104 
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If you believe that the City of White Rock has been unreasonable in its handling of your request, 
you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review our response. You have 30 
days from receipt of this notice to request a review by writing to: 
 

Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner 
3rd Floor, 756 Fort Street 
Victoria BC  V8W 1H2 
 

Should you decide to request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 
 

1. your name, address and telephone number; 
2. a copy of this letter; 
3. a copy of your original request sent to the City of White Rock; and 
4. the reasons or grounds upon which you are requesting the review. 

 
 



Road Work and Construction page from City's website: 

http://www.whiterockcity.ca/Clv1cAlerts.aspx?AID=l219 
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Marla Boos 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject 
Attachments; 

Anna Cannon 
Wednesday, June 12, 2019 9:53 AM 
Alan Markovic; Alex BIA; Ambulance; Anna Cannon; Audra Brousseau; Boris Zanic; Carl 
Johannsen; Carlie Gordon; Carmel Joy; Catherine Webb; Chris Magnus; Chris Zota; Coast 
Mountain Bus; Debbie Quayle; Dustin Abt; Duty Chief2 (HLTH.DutyChief2@gov.bc.ca); 
Fire; Harim Estrada; James Nyhus; Jim Gordon; Kaelin Nelson; Leaerin Williams; Marla 
Boos; Neil Koleszar; Parking Officer; Ralph Volkens; RoadClosureDG; Simon Pither, Supt 
Platoon (Superindent.Platoon@gov.bc.ca); Troy Martell; White Rock BIA; Ying Lin 
June 13 Full Road Closure 1235 Oxford Street 
1235 Oxford TMP.pdf 

NOTICE OF ROAD CLOSURE 
Attention: Emergency Services 
Please note that a FULL Road Closure is in effect as follows: 

Address: 1235 Oxford Street 

Date: June 13 2019 

Time: 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Details: Full road closure along Oxford Street for the purpose of removing two trees 
from City boulevard adjacent to 1235 Oxford Street 
Emergency vehicles will not access 
See attached TMP 
Signage and certified traffic control people will be in place 

Issued by; Engineering and Municipal Operations Department 
604-541-2181 

For additional information contact: 

BC Plant Healthcare Inc. 
18463 53rd Avenue 
Surrey, BC V3S 7 A4 
604-575-8727 

ANNA.l:ANNON 
Engineering and Municipal Operations Department 

Bn Keil Street, White Rock, BC V48 4V6 
Tel: 604.541.2181 I www.whiterockcity.ca 

The it1formation lra11smitted1 including attachments. is Intended only tor the individual(s) or entity(ies) to which It is addressed al)d may c011lai11 intormatlon that Is 
confidential and/or privileged or exempt from dl~closure under applicable law. Any copvJng, review, retransmission, dissemination 01 otlJer u5e of, or taking of any 

t 



18.f6S 53rd A\"ellU<' 1 1>1tonr:6U.f-575-8727 
Surrey, BC V3S 7A"' f·m. :60.f-576-2972 c1tma1e 1 

Email: info~"hrphtnlhrallhruc.com 

HC Plant Health Care Inc. 24 Hour Emer~enc~ PnAer 6~-607-1 616 

Hazard Tree Removal 
NOTICE TO LOCAL AREA RESIDENTS WITHIN WORK ZONE 

McDONALD Ave & OXFORD ST. 

On Thursday, June 13th, 2019, our Hazard Tree Removal crews in conjunction with 
the City of White Rock will begin the removal process on (2) large dead Douglas fir 
trees located on City property adjacent 1235 Oxford St. To ensure public safety and 
ensure the safety of all workers, temporary road closures and driveway access 
restrictions will be implemented. The City and our staff have taken every step to 
ensure the process has as little impact as possible and made sure the job will only 
take one day. 

Construction noise and temporary traffic delays can be expected during regular 
working hours on this day. Traffic control personnel will be onsite to assist traffic 
though the construction zones. 

The following properties will have full driveway access restricted during the hours of 7:0oam and 
S:OOptn. Please make sure any vehicles required for this day, are removed and relocated to the road 
outside the work zone prior to 7:00am. THERE WILL BE NO RESTRICTIONS TO HOME OR PROPERTY 
ACCESS AND ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLES HAVE 
ACCESS IF REQUIRED. 

THE FOLLOWING HOMES. WILL HAVE DRIVEWAY ACCESS CLOSED BETWEEN 7:00AM..S:OOPM. 
14783 McDonald Ave. 
14787 McDonald Ave. 
14793 McDonald Ave. 
14782 McDonald Ave. 
14786 McDonald Ave. 
1235 Oxford St. 
1246 Oxford St. (Restricted Access) 

NOTE· ONCE THE CRANE IS SET UP AND MOVED INTO PLACE, WE CAN NOT 
ACCOMIOATE ANY SPECIAL REQUESTS TO MOVE OR AU.OW FURTHER ACCESS IF 
VEHICLES ARE NOT MOVED OUT OF THE DRIVEWAY, AS THIS PROCESS CAN TAKE UP 
T02 HOURS. 

Thank you for your patience and understanding during this process. 
Questions? Please call: Reid Hardman 604-575-8727 

·-- ei-.:: -- ·- . - - - ------- - - - . ------· 
~ ' ~ccping it C r:cen .. . One Tree at a Time. "' ... 
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Corporation of the City of White Rock 
HIGHWAY AND/ OR RIGHT OF WAY USE PERMIT 

Permit Na. 1.MJO 

~
Location of Wort: 1Z35 Oxford Street 

Effective Date: June 13, 2019 I Expiry Date: J~ne 13, 2DU 
--..,....,..-----=,_..,,..,.-~~---i--

Ho u rs of Work: 7:30am to S:OOpm I 

rft:: --
1 Owner: I Prime Contnctor: 

Name: City of White Rock 
15322 Buena Vista Avenue 
White Rode, BC V4B 1Y6 

Name: BC Phlnt Htalthca_re_ln_c _____ -1 

TeJephone 1 
Telephone2 

I 18465 53"' Avenue 
Surrey, BC V3S 7A4 -------
Telephone 1: 604--575-8727 

------ _!.elephone 2: 

A. PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO: BC Plant Healthaue Inc 
To do the following work at the above roeat1on: 

• Remove two trees from City boulevard adjacent to 1235 OXford Street. 

-

• Perform a full road dostn along Oxford Street as per the attached traffic 
management plan date stamped received June 7, 2019. 

• The a>ntractor must notify the Operations Center - 604-541·2181 - to alert of 
the road closure a mlnlmum 3 business days In advance. No driveways are 
permitted to be permanently blocked as a result of the closures. 

• The contractor must distribute construction notices to effected businesses and 
residents a minimum 3 business days In advance of the road closure 

• All rutoration. worfcs and sidewalk cuts to conform to MMCD stendllrds and to 
the ntlsfaction of the Director of Enalneerlng ind Munlclpaf Operations. 

• Traffic ex>ntrol, sJgnage and flag persons must be In place for the duration of the 
closures while works, people and equipment ere on the road and ritht of wsy. 

• Any alterations or improvements on the City Boulevard must first be approved 
by the Engineering Department 

• The owner/contractor is responsible for the repair of 1ny damage to the road 
and right of way as a result of the worts. 

8. COMPLETION REQUIREMENTS 
• For inspection pl9Se call 604-541-2181 
• A chilrge of $250..00 shaU be charged for eath addltlonaf Inspection, and 

deducted from the security amount provided. 



• All Works are to be completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Engineering 
and Municipal Operations 

C. CONDITIONS OF PERMrT 
• I hereby agree to abide by all the tenns of this permit and the City's street and 

Traffic By-law which pertain to this permit. 
• I have deposited as security the amount of $0.00 (On behalf of the City of 

White Rode} with the Oty to guarantee the fulflllment of the condltJons and 
completion requirements of this permit and of the Work within ~ time 
specified for the pennlt. 

• I understand the City wm return the security upon completion of a one year 
maintenance period, from the date of the acceptance the Works by the City, 
and if required a submission and acceptance of any as-built drawing minus any 
costs Incurred by the City for inspections, rectifying the Work, or damage to City 
property. 

• All Works are to be completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Engineering 
and Municipal Operations who wlll determine when the security is released and 
the final dollar amount released. 

• Tiie security amount will be released to the person or company whose. name is 
on the orlglnaJ payment. 

• I further agree to indemnify and save the City harmless against any and all 
daims, actfons or expenses whatsoever or by whomsoever brought against the 
City by reason of the C"rty granting me this City Road and Right of Wav Use 
pennit or by reason of the oonstructlon of the above-referred Work. rnduding 
any matter that may arise under the Worker's Compensation Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, 
c. 492 ("the Act") and its regulations. 

• This permit ls not valid without insurance. The Corporation of the City of White 
Rock must be named as additional insured on policy for a minimum of 
$5,000,000.00 liablllty. The Prime Contractor must be skilled In the work 
assigned, and must comply with the Act and Its Oa:upatronal Health and safety 
Regulations. The Prime Contractor must comply with the "BC Manual for Traffic 
Control for Work on Roadways". 

• The Prime Contractor must have a valld Cfty of White Rock business license. 
• AU works shall be completed in accordance with all current Corporation of the 

City of White Rock construction specifications and standard drawings. The 
Prime Contractor shall not employ or su~ontract with any party not skilled in 
the work assigned. As-built drawing may be required with the attached 
specifications prior to release of security. The following aty Inspections are 
required to satisfy the terms of this permit. 

• If the conditions of this permit are not met, the Director of Engineering and 
Municipal Operations has the right to revoke this permit. 



O. PRIME CONTRACTOR'S DEQ ARATION AS PER WORICER'S COMPENSATION ACT 
I/We admowledge, In aa:ordance with. the provisions of the Wader's Compensation 
Act, R.SiB.C.1996, Cfiapter492 that I/we are the "Prime Contractor- and ire qualified to 
act as the "Prime Contractor". I/we accept the duties and responsibilities for the 
coordination of health and safety In accordance with the Act. I/we wllf do everything 
that is reasonably practicable to establbh and maintain 1 system or process that will 
ensure oompllince with the Act and the Occupatlonal Health and Safety Regutatlons 
made thereunder. 

I Issued By: ~;;€-~-;------~------------' 

Name of Ptlme Contract.or: 

Engineering Department 

BC Plant Health Care 

Signature or Authorized s1gna-to-rr-:.-.--z-~--.,-~--~--oa-te-:--J-un_e_1_0_._2_019 

FEES AND SEQJRnY 

Security Amount (N/A) $0.00 

Permit Fee (Waived) $0.00 

J TOTAL $0.00 

~ 

Deposit Receipt No.: 



CITY 01' 
WHITE ROCK 

ApplicltJon for p.,mlsdoft to Ute 
City Boulevards and RoMW8VI 

2019 

VW• ._,. Wvflw,ermdon., c:omina or •'ls the"*'-' ""1t olw"'f, wlHnlMIW!b ot o., otWlllllt lloc*lsldf, llldlll 
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-' ol n tboY9 ~ warb. Both IN rtt1101131 ol tlie worb ae W4ll •die .....,on ttl the boulewlnl, f.r<Mlne 
COl'llti.tioft of tlleCtyllnpnMmenb, 'l.tll be the respoclllbllltyolthe•~ Ind ...... ,.epmy--.oflhe9ddr.-lsted 
btlow. 
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N1meofOwnel($): Qtwo!WN«!!odl 

N1me of Appllalnt(s): BC Pff!!S Heelth Out Inc. 

Telephone NumlMts CH):-=60o!-57H727=-=~,...,,._ ______ IBJ: ______ (Cl: ]ZH69-ZOM 

Emafl Add1915: rt!d Ebcplfnthealtl:Cft.S!Om 

Sita Addren: 114§5 S3 Alie surrey ec POlt9I Cod.: 
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~ po!Slble. l'kllJ/t ti. specffc In )Ollf' request. 

bmovlll of Cl> dud trees on the av Boulennl. 

Work to be completed Thursday June 13. 
Work lo be completed durin~ 
All noise will fall with by-law times. 

OF 

111·1 

Operauons Department 



f.tt.l;i 3 SAFE BC I 
WORKJNGi TO MAKE A l>JffERENCE 

BC Plant Health Care Inc. 
18465 53 Avenue 
SURREY, BC V3S 7A4 

Assessment Department Location 
Mailing Address 6951 Westminster Highway 
PO Box 5350 Richmond BC 
Station Terminal V7C 1C6 
Vancouver BC V6B SLS www.worlcsafebc.com 

Person/Business : BC PLANT HEAL TH CARE INC. 
Account number : 646587 

Clearance Sec:tfon 
Telephone 604 244 6380 
Toll Free within canada 
1 888 922 2768 
Fax 604 244 6390 

April 27, 2019 

This letter provides clearance information for the purposes of Section 51 of the Workers 
Compensation Act. 

We confirm that the above-referenced firm is active, in good standing, and has met 
WorkSafeBC's criteria for advance clearance. Accordingly, If the addressee on this letter 
is the prime contractor, the addressee will not be held liable for the amount of any 
assessment payable for work undertaken by the above-referenced finn to July 01, 2019. 

This firm has had continuous coverage with us since June 07, 2000. 

Employer Service Centre 
Assessment Department 

Clearance Reference# : C130913393 
CLRAAA 

For more information about Section 51 and clearance letters visit WorkSafeBC.com 
Plllase 1&fet lO Yo!' llCCO!llfl numoer In YoV OQl!'9l!l)Olldenc:e or wh&n COlllBCll~ tho Assussmenr OeP811m9nt. 

To alter this document constitutes fraud . 

. 1. 



Steve Whitton 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Reid, 

Steve Whitton 
Thursday, May 30, 2019 8:27 AM 
Reid Hardman 
Jim Gordon; Dustin Abt; Alanna Claffey 
RE: Oxford 

I think it would be best if you could contact the residents. They w ill then have a number to contact directly if they have 
an issue. I may not be here when the work is done but if I am you can add my number as a contact if they have 
questions. 
I was talking with Dustin and the Traffic people will have all the signage and barriers required to block off the street and 
driveways but if you need more, please contact me if I'm here or Dustin. 

After Friday, please coordinate with Dustin (604-541-2187) till the 14th and I'll be back on the 17tti. 

s~~ 
Parks, Manager 
City of White Rock 
Ph: 604-541-2210 
Email: swhitton@whiterockcitv.ca 

From: Reid Hardman <Reid@bcplanthealthcare.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 10:28 AM 
To: Steve Whitton <SWhitton@whiterockcity.ca> 
Cc: Jim Gordon <JGordon@whiterockcity.ca>; Dustin Abt <DAbt@whiterockcity.ca>; Alanna Claffey 
<AClaffey@whiterockcity.ca> 
Subject: RE: Oxford 

Hello Steve, 
I have sent out a request for a priority TMP, they will be putting this together for us asap. Once this is 
done, I will be sending it to you, or in this case, I will cc all to make sure it gets to the correct person. 
Your traffic department and emergency services will want this as it will include all required road 
closures. I have the crane company looking at the requirements as well to confirm our plan. With 
exception to the overall inconvenience of the road closure, it appears we will have (4) driveways 
impacted with full access restrictions for vehicles. We will need to speak with these people prior to 
make sure vehicles are moved. There is no restrictions for foot access. As soon as I have these sites 
confirmed, I will pass it along. We will be arranging all the tcp and site management; However, I have 
the following questions. 

Who should I be contacting for making site arrangements (contacting the residents) will the 
City be doing this or us? This is important as once the crane is set, it cant be moved and any 
vehicles will be blocked in the driveway. 
We will require the orange City road closure barricades installed the morning of the closure, 
can this be arranged? 

1 



This will start us in the right direction. As mentioned, TMP and crane confirmation is pending. Once 
this is received, we will be ready t9 schedule the work, pending resident confirmation for driveways. 
Thanks 

Reid 

From: Steve Whitton <SWhitton@whiterockcitv.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 3:15 PM 
To: Reid Hardman <Reid@bcplanthealthcare.com> 
Cc: Jim Gordon <JGordon@whiterockcity.ca>; Dustin Abt <DAbt<@whiterockcitv.ca>; Alanna Claffey 
<AClaffev@whiterockcity.ca> 
Subject: RE: Oxford 

Hi Reid, 

I just talked with my manager, Jim Gordon and he has given me the go ahead. I have cc'ed him on this email. Please let 
us know as soon as possible on the date to remove the trees. He would like a one week reminder that the t rees are 
being removed . If you can let me know I can set up a reminde r in calendar as I' ll be away. 

While I'm away if you have any issues, please contact Dustin Abt (acting Park Manager) for help and if necessary for 
arboricultural issues Alanna. 

Steoe~ 
Parks, Manager 
City of White Rock 
Ph: 604-541-2210 
Email: swhitton@whiterockcity.ca 

From: Reid Hardman <Reid rE bcplanthealthcare.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 27, 2019 4:43 PM 
To: Steve Whitton <SWhittoniwwhiterockcitv.ca> 
Subject: Oxford 

Hey Steve, 
We reviewed this site today. The required resources to do this job is high and the overall health of the 
two trees is very low. It is not recommended doing a phased reduction/removal on this site as they 
will decline too fast and require the same set up for removal doubling the project cost. To do this job 
we would require closure of Oxford in both directions at specific cross streets, leaving it to local traffic 
only for driveway access and we would close McDonald at the east end at Oxford, blocking about 4 
driveways for the day. We would require the use of a 60 ton crane off of McDonald with trucks parked 
on Prospect, the trees would be lowered onto Oxford. We would have to provide a traffic 
management plan based on the size of the set up. This is just an initial job scope idea. We would 
complete it in (1) day and there is no hope for the stump removals. 
Reid 
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Steve Whitton 

From: Alanna Claffey 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 3:33 PM 
Steve Whitton 

Subject RE: Oxford 

Whoa! The big firs on the hill? 

From: Steve Whitton <SWhitton@whiterockcity.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 3:15 PM 
To: Reid Hardman <Reid@bcplanthealthcare.com> 
Cc: Jim Gordon <JGordon@whiterockcity.ca>; Dustin Abt <DAbt@whiterockcity.ca>; Alanna Claffey 
<AClaffey@whiterockcity.ca> 
Subject: RE: Oxford 

Hi Reid, 

I just talked with my manager, Jim Gordon and he has given me the go ahead. I have cc'ed him on this email. Please let 
us know as soon as possible on the date to remove the trees. He would like a one week reminder that the trees are 
being removed. If you can let me know I can set up a reminder in calendar as I'll be away. 

While I'm away if you have any issues, please contact Dustin Abt (acting Park Manager) for help and if necessary for 
arboricultura l issues Alanna. 

Sferle~ 

Parks, Manager 
City of White Rock 
Ph: 604-541-2210 
Erna ii: swhitton@whiterockcity.ca 

From: Reid Hardman <Reid@bc.planthealthcare.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 27, 2019 4:43 PM 
To: Steve Whitton <SWhitton 'illwh itHod.cit u:a> 
Subject: Oxford 

Hey Steve, 
We reviewed this site today. The required resources to do this job is high and the overall health of the 
two trees is very low. It is not recommended doing a phased reduction/removal on this site as they 
will decline too fast and require the same set up for removal doubling the project cost. To do this job 
we would require closure of Oxford in both directions at specific cross streets, leaving it to local traffic 
only for driveway access and we would close McDonald at the east end at Oxford, blocking about 4 
driveways for the· day. We would require the use of a 60 ton crane off of McDonald with trucks parked 
on Prospect, the trees would be lowered onto Oxford. We would have to provide a traffic 
management plan based on the size of the set up. This is just an initial job scope idea. We would 
complete it in (1) day and there is no hope for the stump removals. 
Reid 
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Steve Whitton 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Steve Whitton 
Tuesday, May 28, 2019 7:53 AM 
Jim Gordon 
Dustin Abt; Rosaline Choy 
1235 MacDonald Ave (Corner of Oxford and MacDonald) 

There are two fir trees on Oxford St reet that you have most likely noticed. They are dead from the top to about Yi way 
down the stem. The resident that lives under the trees is concerned about them. I called Reid from BC Plant 
Healthcare to give me his opinion about what to do. Top the dead wood out and leave the live part or remove the 
whole thing. His response is below, to remove the whole trees. I agree with him. It will be a large operation, very 
expensive and needs to be done. 
I can have it done while I'm away or if you prefer I can have them removed upon my return in two weeks. 

1 



Parks, Manager 
City of White Rock 
Ph: 604-541-2210 
Email: swhitton@whiterockcity.ca 

From: Reid Hardman <Reid@bcplanthealthcare.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 27, 2019 4:43 PM 
To: Steve Whitton <SWhitton@whiterockcity.ca> 
Subject: Oxford 

Hey Steve, 
We reviewed this site today. The required resources to do this job is high and the overall health of the 
two trees is very low. It is not recommended doing a phased reduction/removal on this site as they . 
will decline too fast and require the same set up for removal doubling the project cost. To do this job 
we would require closure of Oxford in both directions at specific cross streets, leaving it to local traffic 
only for driveway access and we would close McDonald at the east end at Oxford, blocking about 4 
driveways for the day. We would require the use of a 60 ton crane off of McDonald with trucks parked 
on Prospect, the trees would be lowered onto Oxford. We would have to provide a traffic 
management plan based on the size of the set up. This is just an initial job scope idea. We would 
complete it in ( 1) day and there is no hope for the stump removals. 
Reid 

2 



Engineering and Municipal Operations 
P:604.541 .2181If; 604.541.2190 
877 Keil Street, White Rock BC, Canada V4B 4V6 

City of White Rock 
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, While Rock BC, Canada V4B lYG 

NOTICE OF ROAD CLOSURE 

Attention: Emergency Services 
Please note that a FULL ROAD CLOSURE is in effect as follows : 

Address: 1235 Oxford Street 

Date: Wednesday August 10, 2016 

Time: 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

www.whiterockcity.ca 

Details: Full road closure of Oxford Street between Prospect Ave and Gordon Ave due 

to the trimming of two large trees. Traffic control persons, detour route, signs 
and cones will be on site. Emergency vehicles will not have through access. 
See attached traffic management pJan. 

Issued by; Kelly Campbell 
Engineering and Municipal Operations 
604-541-2181 

For additional information contact: 

Jason Stoppa 
Urban Grove Tree Care & Consulting 
604-219-9274 



Marla Boos 

From: 
Sent 
To: 

Hiep lo 
Thursday, June 30, 201 6 1 :13 PM 
Alan Markovic 

Subject FW: Tree work on dty trees adjacent to 1235 Oxford Street 

From: Amelia Neec:loba 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2016 1: 11 PM 
To: trees@urbangrove.ca; Kelly campbell 
Cc: Hiep Lo; Marla Boos 
Subject: Tree work on city trees adjacent to 1235 Oxford Street 

Hi Jason and Kelly, 

I can't find the current resident request contact info. for the tree inspection of the two large fir trees adjacent to 1235 
Oxford Street. 

We have a previous request from 2009 that lists fleClacttMI s. 22 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

, I just t ried to call it to confirm and 
there is no voice mail on the number and no one picked up. 

Kelly can you follow up early next week with Jason to provide the contact infQ of the resident, if you have it. 

Jason you could try this number again and if it doesn't w ork I guess knock on the door? 

I let Hiep know that you will be recjuesting to close the road for the t ree work so once you have the t raffic control plan 
let him know and. we can get the ball rolling on our side o fthings. 

Thanks, 
Andrew 

Andrew Connell or Amelia Needoba 
City of White Rock, Municipal Opentlons 
877 Keil Street; White. Rock, BC V4B 4 V6 
Tel~ 604.541.2181 I www.whiterockclty.ca 

\\4-f IT~J_~.q~~ 1 ~..,,CJ J1"~ ~. 
The informa!i6u tran~rnitted, •ndudltig attachmems, is i11tended only fortlie l~dMdual(s) or entlty(fes) to which it is addressed and may contain Information that 1s 
t'onfidentlal and/or pnvileged or exempt troni disclosure under ap1,licable law. Any cop'{ing, re\iiew, retransmission, dlsserninat1on or 0U1er use of. or taking of-aov 
action ii" reliance upon this information l.ty indivldual(s) or e11tities other thari the intended reclpfent Is strlctly prohibited. If you have received this informatiOl'I in 
error, please nolify the City of White Rqck and d~stroy any copies of this information. Th:rnk you. 

l 



P hone In 
Date 
2009-05-

4 
15:40:5 

I 
2008-10-
06 
11 :49:27 

~007-04-
120 

~~3:07 

1 of2 

Logs of inquiries from GIS 1235 Oxford Street 

Address j
1
Emai [Name 1contact No jlnqu iry-~jReferredfo Action Complete 

I Type Date Comments 
1235 Aeifacted s. z..:----"'=~a=ct=ect""°s30.~22~rimming fAelicia Repair I 12009-05- lTrees located at 
ioxFOR Otto Remove 08 'on the side of 
D ST . house need 

1235 
OXFOR 
,DST 

11235 
1
<:)XFOR 
lD ST 

.22 

I 

f:

imming. i will 
end someone 
o take care of 
his asap. (ao) 

t ULY 14, 2009 
lPLEASE 

DVISE 
RESIDENT OF 
WHENTHJS 

ORK WILL 
BE DONE. DJ 
!the work has 
jbeen done. we 
only prune to 
keep the trees 
from hitting the 
raffic. 

s. 22Trimming Aelicia !Repair I j2ooa-10- 1There are 2 
Otto Remove 15 \large pine trees 

1
on city property 
pn the Oxford 
Street side of 
this residence. II 
1
THESE TREES 

'-- I Redacted S. 22RiClacted s. 22 Road 
~
RE AN ISSUE 
OR HYDRO 

- 0 ADDRESS. I 
~====-=-~-:-"""""=====~==:.'... 

A llowance !Technical !History 
s • .Assistant 

2007-04- Called owner 
20 and informed 

s. 22ithat the 

l
max driveway 
access is 6m 
and from 
looking at 
orthophoto It 

I !looks like It is at 
1 the maximum 
l 

1 

so the additional I 
1

1 I j4' would not be 
japproved. 

cal fcontact 2007-04- ~-Resident 1=---.. 
Assistant Resident 20 • 22 calle . 

e wants to 
widen his 
[driveway 4 feet 
[and would like ·I 
1the city to move 
tthe curbside t 
stop sign that 



~004-10- 1235 
04 PX FOR 
11:05:16 DST 

12004-03-"°1235 
l3o XFOR 
!3:36:41 ST 
PM 

120302-07- 11235 
l2 !OXFOR 

iosr 

2of2 

Logs of inquiries from GIS 1235 Oxford Street 

RESIDENT, 

i 

11 

II 

!his driveway 
w idening would 
interfere with. -
!pis. call resident 
1@ either home 
No.po 22 I 

or cell No. I 
s.22 j 
Thanks :l Terri 

I -===========~-===;;; 
Redacted s. 2 iParks ~ree Gardener 

1
1nspection 2004-11-

1
two large I 

1lnspectlon Required 

1

30 braches are 
I ready to come 

down and 
worried they 
!will hit my 
house. what 
can you 
do?Done by 
parks 

ei:lactii:i S. 22 ;fteifiCtiCI s. 22 ,Road ___ _ 
~llowance .Parks Inspection 2004-04- I have recieved 
,s !Manager Required 09 1a landscape 

r 1plan for your 
review in your 
office. March 
30/04 Bruce 
met with 
resident and 
approved plan. 1 

iQps !Inspection 
1
2004-03- Landscape 

!casual Required 30 Plan submitted 
or approval 
March.30/04. 
Dale to review 
and comments 

I I L 't . _I _ __ 10 species. 
ReC:lacteC:l S. 2 1 '=Rii:l-.-actea---..~s-;-=~=Road 

Allowance 
1
P.W .lnspecto .lnspectio 2002-07- Take Digital 

s Ir jn 125 Pictures 
1Requir~ ..; 

l
lnspectio 2002-07- tall plants 
n 29 on corner 
,Required_ blocking 

1Design f echnician 



Logs of inquiries from GIS 1235 Oxford Street 

'View of 
I 

intersection 
. Sent to 
PW 
Inspector to 
take 
pictures-
KP. Sent 
letter to 
owner to 
remove 
plants from 
boulevard 

-

3of2 
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• 18465 5::1 Avt>llUP I Phottt•: 604--575-872 7 
Surrey, BC, V3S 7 A+ Fax: 60·1·576·2972 

BC Plan t He~lth Care Inc:~ 
.Em:.11: info@bcp Jam hE'a l thc~ t·t•.f'om 

24 Hour Emergency Page r 604-607-161 6 

Customer 
City of White Rock 
Steve Whitton 
15322 Buena Vista Avenue 
White Rock BC V4B 1 Y6 

Werk Site 

1235 Oxford Street 
White Rock BC V4B 3P7 

Work: 604-541-211 9 
Mobile: 604-541 -2210 

# Item Service Description 
1 Fir 2 man crew, lift truck 

Invoice 

Cut down (2) dead Douglas fir trees located on Oxford Street. 

Provide a 100 Ton crane. 

Provide counter weights and road permits from Mlnistry of 
Transportation. 

Provide (1) traffic lane truck and TCP and all required signs for 
mult iple road closures. 

Invoice Date Invoice# 
06/2812019 49022 -.. 

J 

Customer#: 455616 -Due: 7/28/2019 - --- -
Terms: 30 Days 

-

Job: 
City of White Rock 20190611 

Salesperson: 
Reid Hardman 

Completed Tax Qty Price! 
6/14/2019 5.00 % 2.00 $3,150.00 

Provide (3) additional TCP for road closure detours and pedestrian 
control. 

2 Fir 

Provide all crew and equipment required for removals. 

Provide crane truck and disposal bins for logs. 

Provide permissloning for all impacted residents, door to door direct 
delivery and direct contact. Provide hand outs to all other homes 
within one block radius N,E,S,W. door to door delivery. 

Provide Traffic Management Plan and provide to cl ient. 

All debris to be disposed of off site. 

Total of edacted S.21 per hour 

Extra person I pickup 
6/14/2019 5.00 % 0.00 $1,827.00 

Same as above. 

Total of....__ct_ed_ s._2_1 _ __, per hour 

3 Traffic ControlTCP with Lane Tr1.1ck 6/1412019 5.00 % 0.00 $1 ,716.00 

T ota l of Redacted s. 21 per hour 
Page 1of2 



• 
BC Plant Health Care Int. 

18465 53 Aveuu<" I Phone; 604 -575·8727 
surl'ey. ~c. VJS 7A.t fax: <>04 ~576·2972 

Etu<til: info(robcplanthtoa ltbcare.rom 
2.1 Hour EmergP1uy P:agPr 604·607·1616 

Invoice 
4 Traffic ControlTraffic Controlfs.:21 minimum 

5 

---
Total of R cteds. 21 

Consultation Consulting 

per hour 

Total of "-'--acte __ s_._21 __ per hour 

Logs 
Log Disposal 

6/14/20-19 5.00 % 0.00 

6/14/2019 5.00 % 0.00 

6/14/2019 5.00 % 0.00 

$429.00 

$460.00 

$600.00 6 

7 Equipment 100 Ton Crane 6/14/2019 5.00 % 0.00 $3,982.00 

8 Traffic ConltolTfaffic Management Plan 6114/2019 6.00 % o.oo $450.00 
-··-··-··-··-·-··-··-··-··-··-··-··-··-··-··-··-··----....... ... --..... .. --·- ··-·-""'··- ··-··· ··- ··--·~ -·-··---·~-*"'-•+- · --- · ·-... -·-··-··-..·-··-···--·----·"1--'' .. ,_.,_,,_,,_,,_,,_,,_,,,..,._,_,,_,,_,,_,,_,,_, 

Thank you. 
Reid Hardman 

Subtolal : 
GST: 898930219 

Total~ 
Payments: 

Balance: 

$12.614.00 
$630.70 

S1?..214.70 
$0,00 

$13,244.70 

Preferred payment method; cheque, a-transfer or cash (in office or on site only). E-Transfers can be emailed to 
payment@bcplanttiealthcare.com and the security answer to your security question can also be emailed to 
payment@bcplanthealthcare.com. Addi1ional methods available. Please contact the office at 604-575-8727 or visit our website at 
http://www.bcplanthealthcare.com/contact-us/ Some restrictions apply, 

A $20 NSF Fee will apply for any returned cheques. 

In our effort to remain green, all invoices are sent by email unless otherwise requested. 

Please con1act us at invoice@bcplanthealthcare.com or phone 604-575-8727. 

A 2% Service Charge will apply on any overdue balances per month. 

Thank you for your business. Please do not hesitate to contact us concerning any questions you may have. 

SEHT OUJ 

FDR APPROVAL 
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